Darren Stearns
General Manager
BB&T Arena
500 Nunn Drive
Highland Heights, KY 41099
859-442-2652- (W)
(H)
(Q)
859-422-2659 (F)
dstearns@thebbtarena.com

Shaun Tilley
Director of Event Services
BB&T Arena
500 Nunn Drive
Highland Heights, KY 41099
859-442-2652- (W)
(H)
(Q)
(F)
stilley@thebbtarena.com

Brian Miller
Executive Director
Bluegrass Sports Commission
162 East Main, Suite 210
Lexington, KY 40507
859-286-5152- (W)
(H)
(€)
(F)

bmiller@bluegrasssports.org

Amy Cardwell
Bowling Green Convention & Visitors
Bureau
352 Three Springs Rd.
Bowling Green, KY 42104
270-782-0800- (W)
(H)
270-799-6185 (C)
(F)

amycardwell@me.com

Marlon Sams
Corbin City Manager
City of Corbin
805 S. Main Street
Corbin, KY 40701
606-523-6521- (W)
(H)
(Q)
(F)

marlon.sams@corbin-ky.gov
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Connie Hunt
Corbin Arena
500 Arena Drive
Corbin, KY 40701
606-258-2020- (W)
(H)
(€
(F)

connie.hunt@thecorbinarena.com

Steve Lochmueller
Director of Athletics
Eastern Kentucky University
521 Lancaster Ave.
Richmond, KY 40475
859-622-2120- (W)
(H)
Q)
(F)

stephen.lochmueller@eku.edu

Dan McBride
Senior Associate Athletics Director for
Facilities
Eastern Kentucky University
521 Lancaster Ave.
Richmond, KY 40475
859-622-2358- (W)
(H)
(@)
(F)

dan.mcbride@eku.edu

Jill Price
Director, Department: Conferencing &
Events
Eastern Kentucky University
521 Lancaster Ave.
Perkins 202
Richmond, KY 40475
859-622-1937- (W)
(H)
(@)
(F)
jill.price@eku.edu

Troy Killian
Greater Louisville Convention & Visitors
Bureau
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 2300
401 West Main St.
Louisville, KY 40202
(W)
(H)
502-376-6451 (C)
(F)

tkillian@louisvillesports.org

Karl Schmitt
Greater Louisville Sports Comm.
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 2200
401 West Main St.
Louisville, KY 40202
502-587-7767- (W)
(H)
(o)
502-587-6767 (F)
kschmitt@louisvillesports.org

Greg Fante
Greater Louisville Sports Commission
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 2300
401 West Main St.
Louisville, KY 40202
502-587-7767- (W)
(H)
(@
502-587-6767 (F)
gfante@Iouisvillesports.org

Joe Fields
Lexington Center Corporation
430 West Vine Street
Lexington, KY 40507
(W)
(H)
(@)
(F)

jfields@lexingtoncenter.com

Carl Hall
Lexington Center Corporation
430 West Vine Street
Lexington, KY 40507
(W)
(H)
(@)
(F)

CHall@rupparena.com

Bill Owen
Lexington Center Corporation
430 West Vine Street
Lexington, KY 40507
(W)
(H)
(9]
(F)

BOwen@rupparena.com

John Pohl
Lexington Convention & Visitors Bureau
250 East Main
Suite 2100
Lexington, KY 40507
859-244-7716- (W)
(H)
(@)
859-254-4555 (F)
jpohl@visitlex.com



Brock Redecki
Director of Facility and Game
Management
Murray State University
Department of Athletics
217 Stewart Stadium
Murray, KY 42071
270-809-3369- (W)
(H)
(Q)
(F)

jrydecki@murraystate.edu

Kathy Ehlman
Convention Sales Manager
Northern KY CVB
50 East RiverCenter Blvd, Su. 200
Covington, KY 41011
859-655-4171- (W)
(H)
(€)
(F)

kehiIman@meetNKY.com

Julie Kirkpatrick
Northern KY CVB
50 East River Street
Suite 200
Covington, KY 41011
859-261-4677- (W)
(H)
()
(F)
jkirkpatrick@meetky.com

Mendi Goble
Executive Director
Richmond Chamber of Commerce
201 East Main
Richmond, KY 40475
859-623-1720- (W)
(H)
(Q)
(F)

mendi@richmondchamber.com

Craig Biggs
Assistant Athletic Director
Western Kentucky University
1200 Diddle Arena, 1 Big Red Way
Bowling Green, KY 42101
270-745-5279- (W)
270-781-2283 (H)
270-991-4686 (C)
270-745-6187 (F)
craig.biggs@wku.edu

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL RFP DISTRIBUTION

Gary Ransdell

President

Western Kentucky University
1 Big Red Way

Bowling Green, KY 42101
(W)

(H)

(@)

(F)

president@wku.edu

Rachel Goodman

Western KY University - Diddle Arena
206 Cambridge Station Rd.

Franklin, KY 42134

(w)

(H)

270-791-3453 (C)

(F)

rachel.goodman@wku.edu

Vicki Fitch

Executive Director

352 Three Springs Rd.
Bowling Green, KY 42104
270-782-0800- (W)

(H)

(@)

270-842-2104 (F)
vicki@visitbgky.com



